
x 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

ONSUMER 

DIFICATION NO. 3. EFfECTIVE CATE 

05/1612011 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ItIIm 6)CODE FMPS 

PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20914 


8. NAME AND ADDRESS Of CONTRACTOR (No., _t. ",unly. SIal.""; ZIP Ccdo) 
 ()() 
 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 
ATTN LOUISE BRISSETTE-CHASIN ER 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

9901 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE 
ROCKVILLE MD 20950 

oThe abo,enumbered ,oIiciI.Uon I. amended H lilt fCllh In It8l'll14 TIle hour ana dateap«.ifilld IQr receipt of 01181'1 Oil elrtenaed, 01' noleldended. 
Offers mUlt acknOwIIIdge receipt 0/ thi. amendment prior to the hour and dats .peoI!,ed in the lolioiallon or e. amenaed, by one of the following methode: (8) By completing 
Itema 6 and 15, ana returning cople, of the amendment: (b) By 8C1<nowledglng ,_;pt of thi. emandm8!'\t on each copy of the offer submkled; or (c) By 

,eparateletter or telegram which inClUde•• refer"nce to the .olicitation and am..,dmer.l numbefll. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOIM.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PI.ACE DESiGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

virtUII of thll amendment you _eto change an oller alnaady submitted, sUCh change may be made by lelegram or leller. provided each teleQtam or latter make. 

r0l8'_ 10 tha lolieilatlon and this amenoment, and i. recaived prior to the opening hour and datil aptonad. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfrequ!reo') Net Increase: $21,540.00 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICAnON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

C>lECK ONE A THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spearyau/fIori/y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rrEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN rrEM 10A 

S. THE A80VE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ChllllQeS in PIIying oItica. 
approprilllion dell>. etr;;.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

43.103(b) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contrador lID i. nol 0 i. required 10 .ign thil dOcument and return o COpiiol to the ill";n" oIIlr:e. 

t4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headillQ'. iru:ludillQ sorlCilalion/contrad wbjlM:t matter where feasib/•.) 

HOSPITAL IDII: $21 IE 

The purpose of this modification is to adjust the quantity of surveillance reports as 
follows: 

ITEM 3 and 4 are changed as follows: (see page 21. 

For FY-2011 the total 
to $52,920.00. 

amount of this contract is increased by $21,540.00, from $31,380.00 

Continued .,. 
Except .. provided herein. all term. ana c:ondition. of the doCIIII"nt refe,anoed in Item eA Of lOA, .. heretofore changed. remain. unchanged and in full force and _ 

iliA. NAME AND nTLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin/) leA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
16C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV 10..a3} 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (~8 CFR) 53.243 

158. COl'fTRACTORIOFFEROR lSC. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7540-01-152·8070 
P",yiou. edilJOn unus.bla 

http:21,540.00


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF OOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEO 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-006l/00l3 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(AI 
SUPPUESISERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTIlY 

(Cl 
UNIT 

(D) 
UNIT PRICE 

(El 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

0003 

0004 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 24,OOO/EA 
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 4,000/EA 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS. 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

10000 

1500 

EA 

EA 

2.07 

0.56 

20,100.00 

840.00 

OPTIONAl. FOR'" 3315 (0.1108) 
Spono.... by ClSA 
FAR (4' CFR) 63.110 


